
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

January 10,2022

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Candidate: Suzi Carlson

Address: 1741 Berglund Drive

City and Zip Code: Clay Center, 67432 _ County: claY

Office Souaht: state Representative _ District: _64_

B. Check only if appropriate: _Amended Filing _Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2021 through December 31,2021)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .......................................................................... 8,041.49

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ 5,250.00

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ....................................................... 13,291.49

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... 2,224.94

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)........................................... 11,066.55

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... 806-56

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D).............. 4»918-37

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

/- 8 -^^-^- ^^- ^2/^^,
Date Signature of'Candidate or Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2021



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Suzi Carlson

(Name of Candidate)

Date

08/30/21

09/27/21

10/15/21

11/03/21

11/05/21

11/05/21

11/15/21

11/15/21

Name and Address
of Contributor

Wa Client Services, LLC
PO Box 85088
Richmond, VA 23285

Univ of Ks Center for Research Inc
2385 Irving Hill Road
Lawrence, KS 66045

Ks Hospital Assoc, PAC
215SE8thAve
Topeka, KS 66603

Union Pacific Railroad Company
600 Broadway, suite 500
Kansas City, MO 64105

BNSF Railway Company
2500 Lou Menk Drive, AOB-2
Fort Worth. TX 76131

BlueCross BlueShield of Kansas
1133SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka, KS 66629

Ks Assoc, of Nurse Anesthetists
(KANA) CRNA PAC
3601 Windsor Cir, Emporia, Ks

HCA Kansas Good Govt Fund
550 N. Hillside St
Wichita, KS 67214

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Health Semces

REFUND of Registration
Conference / Tour
cancelled

Health

Transportation

Transportation

Health Care Insurance

Health

Health

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Loan E funds
Oiliur

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$250,00

$100,00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$2,600.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

sTotal Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) ^
sSale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

sTotal Contributions When Contributor Not Known

.oSTOTAL RECEIPTS TmSPERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) $0

Page €?t Of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Suzi Carlson

(Name of Candidate)

Date

11/15/21

11/19/21

12/03/21

12/10/21

12/20/21

12/20/21

12/22/21

12/23/21

Name and Address
of Contributor

KS Rural Independent Telecoms
PAC
Box 4799, Topeka, KS 66604

KS Automobile Dealers PAC
731 So Kansas Ave
Topeka, KS 66603

PAC of KS Ophthalmologists
10W. Philip Rd, Suite 120
Vernon Hills, IL 60061

Kansas Contractors Assoc. PAC
800 SW Jackson St. #100
Topeka, KS 66612

Stray Dog PAC of Kansas
11460 Tomahawk Crk Pky st 300
Leawood, KS 66211

CVS Health
1 CVS Drive
Woonsocket, Rl 02895

Kansas Dental PAC
5200 SW Huntoon Street
Topeka, KS 66604

Smile Direct Club, LLC
414 Union Street, Suite 800
Nashville, TN 37219

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Communications

Auto Dealers

Health

Contractors

Animal PAC

Health

Dental PAC

Dentistry

Check
Appropriate Box

Cu-sli Check

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Loan E funds
Othur

Suhtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$500,00

$250.00

$250,00

$250.00

$150.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$2,150.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions (S50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

s:xxX
$0.obs

Page —^ of



SCHEDULEA
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Suzi Carlson

(Name of Candidate)

Date

12/24/21

12/31/21

Name and Address
of Contributor

^\PAC - Kansas Inc.
1600 N. Lorraine, Ste One
Hutchinson, KS 67504

Kyle Bauer
2211 StardustDr
Clay Center, KS 67432

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Transportation
Construction & Materials
Supplier

Radio stations and other
business holdings

Check
Appropriate Box

Cnsh Check

/

/

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TQTAU RECEIPTS THIS rERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$5,250.00

$5,250.00

I3 age 1 ^



SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND (Non-Monctary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Suzi Carlson

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/6/21

12/31/21

Name and Address

of Contributor

Suzi Carlson
1741 Berglund Dr
Clay Center, KS 67432

Suzi Carlson

List Occupation

for Those Giving an

In-Kind of More Than

S150

Description ofln-Kind

Contribution

Secretary of State filing fee

Current period mileage -
Loan to campaign

Subtotal This Page

Value of

In-Kind

Contribution

$120.00

$686.56

$806.56

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions $806.56

Total Unitemized (S 100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL iN^INDC&NTRIBIJ'raONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) $806.56

Page _*-"__ of_



SCHEDULEC
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Suzi Carlson

(Name of Candidate)

Date

1/4/21

1/11/21

2/28/21

3/4/21

3/7/21

4/30/21

5/3/21

5/5/21

5/6/21

5/31/21

6/7/21

Name and Address

KCLY Radio
1815MeadowlarkRd
Clay Center, KS 67432

Kring Associates, LLC
5819 Riggs Street
Mission, KS 66202

GNBank

Hawver News Company
823 SW Wood Valley Dr
Topeka.KS 66610

KCLY Radio
1815MeadowlarkRd
Clay Center, KS 67432

GNBANK

KCLY Radio
1815 Meadowlark Rd
Clay Center, KS 67432

Tasty Pastry

The Riley Countian

GN Bank

KCLY Radio
1815 Meadowlark Rd,
Clay Center, KS 67432

Subtotal This Page

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Advertising - Pearl Harbor Day Sponsor

Custom walking list for district

Service Charges Jan & Feb @ $2.25

Subscription

Advertising - National FFA Week Sponsor

Service Charges Mar & Apr @ $2.25

Advertising - Good Friday Sponsor

Pastries for meetings

Subscription

Service Charge

Advertising - Memorial Day Sponsor

Amount

$150,00

$50.00

$4,50

$180.00

$150.00

$4,50

$150.00

$77.23

$29.00

$2.25

$150.00

$947.48

Page .of_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Suzi Carlson

Name of Candidate)

Date

12/31/21

8/24/21

8/25/21

10/7/21

10/8/21

10/8/21

11/20/21

12/6/21

Name and Address

GNBank

Suzi Carlson

Univ of KS Center for Research
2385 Irving Hill
Lawrence/KS 66045

Clay Center Festival of Trees
Clay Center Community Improvement
Foundation CCCIF

Clay Center Dispatch
801 5th
Clay Center, KS 67432

Suzi Carlson

KS Republican House Campaign Comm
(RHCC)

KCLY Radio
1815 Meadowlark Rd
Clay Center, KS 67432

Sybtotal TJiis Page

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Service Charges Jun & Dec @ $2.25

Reimburse Parade Candy Wakefield

Annual Field Conference Registration

Sponsorship Christmas Courthouse Square

Subscription

Reimburse Parade Candy Piotique

Veterans Day Sponsor

Amount

$15.75

$33.69

$100.00

$75,00

$125.60

$39.42

$500.00

$150,00

$1,039.46

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitcmized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOT^L^:CTEIND.FrURES^^O.TH-ER;PISBURS'EM€NTS'./.,1-. ! . ;:-' ^..::'.^:".'r-<..'.' -:..--;?.;

THISPERIOD(toUhe4ofSuiiiintiry) 1

s:x
$0sqo

Page „_/.„_ of_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Suzi Carlson

(Name of Candidate)

Date

12/10/21

12/10/21

Name and Addruss

Hawver's Capitol Report
Topeka, KS

United States Post Office

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Subscription

Postage

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$180.00

$58.00

$238.00

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitcmized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THISiPE^RIOD (to Iine4 of Summary)

$2,224.94

$2,224.94

^
age <0 of/_Page



SCHEDULED
OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Suzi Carlson

(Name of Candidate)

Date Name and Address

Suzi Cartson
1741 Berglund Dr
Clay Center, KS 67432

Suzi Carlson
1741 Berglund Dr
Clay Center, KS 67432

Nature of Account or Loan Payable

or Loan Receivable

Loan from candidate carried forward (previous mileage)

Loan from candidate (current period mileage)

,Su|)tqtal:This^agc..:;.:i,':::^-;,:.',' •1 .''1- , '. . : : ' . :, : •.-,'- ^:;^.. • :'/;;

Balance at

Close of
Period

$4,231.81

$686.56

$4,918.37

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOT^LOTHER'FRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary) $4,918.37

Page l_oLl.


