KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE RECEIVED

January 10, 2022

JAN 1 0 2022

GEC Form Rev, 2021

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE KS Governmental Ethics Commission

Α.	Name of Candidate: Suzi Carlson Address: 1741 Berglund Drive City and Zip Code: Clay Center, 67432 Office Sought: State Representative	County:	
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Term	ination Re	eport
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2021 through December 3 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		5,250.00 13,291.49 2,224.94
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statemer and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I use failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class and statemer with the second statement of the second	nderstand	that the intentional

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

_		~	
~ I	171	Car	lean
-	121	Oa.	1301

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box		ox	Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Than \$150 Cash Chec	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/30/21	Altria Client Services, LLC PO Box 85088 Richmond, VA 23285	Health Services		✓			\$250.00
09/27/21	Univ of Ks Center for Research Inc 2385 Irving Hill Road Lawrence, KS 66045	REFUND of Registration Conference / Tour cancelled		✓			\$100.00
10/15/21	Ks Hospital Assoc. PAC 215 SE 8th Ave Topeka, KS 66603	Health		√			\$250.00
11/03/21	Union Pacific Railroad Company 600 Broadway, suite 500 Kansas City, MO 64105	Transportation		✓			\$250.00
11/05/21	BNSF Railway Company 2500 Lou Menk Drive, AOB-2 Fort Worth, TX 76131	Transportation		✓			\$500.00
11/05/21	BlueCross BlueShield of Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66629	Health Care Insurance		✓			\$500.00
11/15/21	Ks Assoc. of Nurse Anesthetists (KANA) CRNA PAC 3601 Windsor Cir, Emporia, Ks	Health		✓			\$500.00
11/15/21	HCA Kansas Good Govt Fund 550 N. Hillside St Wichita, KS 67214	Health		√			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$2,600.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$0.08

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Suz	i /	~~	rl	_	_	n
OUZ	I١	Ja	11	5	U	П

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Check Appropriate Box		Amount of Cash, Check,	
	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cush	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
11/15/21	KS Rural Independent Telecoms PAC Box 4799/ Topeka, KS 66604	Communications		√			\$500.00
11/19/21	KS Automobile Dealers PAC 731 So Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 66603	Auto Dealers		✓			\$250.00
12/03/21	PAC of KS Ophthalmologists 10 W. Philip Rd, Suite 120 Vernon Hills, IL 60061	Health		✓			\$250.00
12/10/21	Kansas Contractors Assoc. PAC 800 SW Jackson St. #100 Topeka, KS 66612	Contractors		✓			\$250.00
12/20/21	Stray Dog PAC of Kansas 11460 Tomahawk Crk Pky st 300 Leawood, KS 66211	Animal PAC		1			\$150.00
12/20/21	CVS Health 1 CVS Drive Woonsocket, RI 02895	Health		✓			\$250.00
12/22/21	Kansas Dental PAC 5200 SW Huntoon Street Topeka, KS 66604	Dental PAC		✓			\$250.00
12/23/21	Smile Direct Club, LLC 414 Union Street, Suite 800 Nashville, TN 37219	Dentistry		✓			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$2,150.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$0.08

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Suzi Carlson		
(Name of Candidate)		

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Check Appropriate Box		ox	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or Other Receipt
Date	of Contributor Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other		
12/24/21	APAC - Kansas Inc. 1600 N. Lorraine, Ste One Hutchinson, KS 67504	Transportation Construction & Materials Supplier		✓			\$250.00
12/31/21	Kyle Bauer 2211 Stardust Dr Clay Center, KS 67432	Radio stations and other business holdings		✓			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$5,250.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$5,250.00

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

_		_	
o,	17i	$C \sim r$	Ison
ા	121	Cal	15011

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
10/6/21	Suzi Carlson 1741 Berglund Dr Clay Center, KS 67432		Secretary of State filing fee	\$120.00
12/31/21	Suzi Carlson		Current period mileage - Loan to campaign	\$686.56
	Subtotal This Page			\$806.56

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$806.56
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$806.56

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Suzi Carlson

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount		
1/4/21	KCLY Radio 1815 Meadowlark Rd Clay Center, KS 67432	Advertising - Pearl Harbor Day Sponsor	\$150.00		
1/11/21	Kring Associates, LLC 5819 Riggs Street Mission, KS 66202	Custom walking list for district	\$50.00		
2/28/21	GNBank Service Charges Jan & Feb @ \$2.25				
3/4/21	Hawver News Company 823 SW Wood Valley Dr Topeka, KS 66610				
3/7/21	KCLY Radio 1815 Meadowlark Rd Clay Center, KS 67432	Advertising - National FFA Week Sponsor	\$150.00		
4/30/21	GNBANK Service Charges Mar & Apr @ \$2.25		\$4.50		
5/3/21	KCLY Radio 1815 Meadowlark Rd Clay Center, KS 67432	Advertising - Good Friday Sponsor	\$150.00		
5/5/21	Tasty Pastry	Pastries for meetings	\$77.23		
5/6/21	The Riley Countian	Subscription	\$29.00		
5/31/21	GN Bank	Service Charge	\$2.25		
6/7/21	KCLY Radio 1815 Meadowlark Rd. Clay Center, KS 67432	Advertising - Memorial Day Sponsor	\$150.00		
	Subtotal This Page		\$947.48		

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

O	•	O	1
Su	Z١	Car	ısor

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/31/21	GNBank	Service Charges Jun & Dec @ \$2.25	\$15.75
8/24/21	Suzi Carlson	Reimburse Parade Candy Wakefield	\$33.69
8/25/21	Univ of KS Center for Research 2385 Irving Hill Lawrence, KS 66045	Annual Field Conference Registration	\$100.00
10/7/21	Clay Center Festival of Trees Clay Center Community Improvement Foundation CCCIF	Sponsorship Christmas Courthouse Square	\$75.00
10/8/21	Clay Center Dispatch 801 5th Clay Center, KS 67432	Subscription	\$125.60
10/8/21	Suzi Carlson	Reimburse Parade Candy Piotique	\$39.42
11/20/21	KS Republican House Campaign Comm (RHCC)		\$500.00
12/6/21	KCLY Radio 1815 Meadowlark Rd Clay Center, KS 67432	Veterans Day Sponsor	\$150.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,039.46

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$0.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

;	Suzi	Ca	ırls	801	n																
			-			-	-	 _	_	_	 _	_	 _	_	 _	_	 -	 _	 _	_	۰

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/10/21	Hawver's Capitol Report Topeka, KS	Subscription	\$180.00
12/10/21	United States Post Office	Postage	\$58.00
<u></u>			
	Subtotal This Page		\$238.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$2,224.94
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$2,224.94

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

\sim		\sim	
<u></u>	171	Carl	can

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
	Suzi Carlson 1741 Berglund Dr Clay Center, KS 67432	Loan from candidate carried forward (previous mileage)	\$4,231.81
	Suzi Carlson 1741 Berglund Dr Clay Center, KS 67432	Loan from candidate (current period mileage)	\$686.56
·			
	Subtotal This Page		\$4,918.37

Complete if last page of Schedule D

	\$4,918.371
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACT	